
2023 Tuesday Evening Series Overall - HELMS. SAILED 5 20

Helms COUNT 5

18:30 18:30 19:00 18:30 18:30 18:30

28-Mar 04-Apr 18-Apr 02-May 09-May 16-May 23-May 30-May 06-Jun 13-Jun 20-Jun 27-Jun 11-Jul 18-Jul 25-Jul 01-Aug 08-Aug 22-Aug 29-Aug 05-Sep No Qualify Score

Helm Div. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Dave Mason A 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 RO:1.2 14 Yes 5

2 Harry Lemon A 2 3 6 3 4 2 1 2 RO:3.6 2 1 14 12 Yes 8

3 Peter Jackson A 1 2 2 RO:3.8 2 12 3 7 RO:3.8 1 10 Yes 8

4 Adam Wickenden A 3 2 RO:3.4 3 1 3 12 2 1 4 10 Yes 9

5 Roly Lewitt A 4 2 4 5 4 4 7 5 6 1 1 6 12 Yes 12

6 Scott Hamilton A 3 10 12 2 2 4 5 3 3 4 3 11 Yes 13

7 Paul Engelmann A RO:5.4 5 4 9 2 6 4 14 3 2 10 Yes 15

8 Sam Mason C 7 1 6 3 5 6 5 3 12 13 4 6 8 13 Yes 16

9 Dave Ackroyd A 6 4 4 8 3 8 2 6 8 Yes 19

10 Robert Hopkins B 3 8 6 RO:6.6 10 7 9 7 4 6 6 9 6 3 6 5 10 17 Yes 21

11 Phil Bergquist B 5 RO:7.1 5 11 7 6 11.5 9 8 4 8 5 RO:7.1 8 7 5 16 Yes 24

12 Harrison Field B 4 8 9 11 10 6 12 11 2 13 7 9 12 Yes 27

13 Anthea Wright C RO:7.6 11.5 8 5 9 11 6 2 7 9 10 Yes 27.611

14 Pete Phillips B 5 7 8 5 RO:6.3 5 Yes 31.25

15 Matt Hodges B 13 15 16 3 10 10 RO:10.4 6 8 Yes 39.429

16 Ben Claiden C RO:11.1 11 12 19 14 12 12 RO:11.1 8 4 8 11 12 Yes 42

17 Elaine Gildon C 9 14 16 12 12 3 9 10 8 Yes 43

18 Seb Lochner C 10 10 7 16 9 9 11 11 8 Yes 45

19 John Bates C RO:13.4 RO:13.4 13 17 10 14 13 7 Yes 62.8

20 Steve Storey C 15 8 13 16 RO:13 5 Yes 65

21 Helen Evans C 7 5 4 4 4 No 54

22 Thala Ali A 12 RO:11.3 7 15 4 No 79.3333

23 Alex Kennedy C 16 3 RO:9.5 3 No 96.5

24 Helen Pridmore C 11 15 10 3 No 104

25 Scott Buckley A 2 5 2 No 109

26 Chris Nokes A 5 5 2 No 112

27 Jean Michel Borel B 6 7 2 No 115

28 Tony Cooper B 7 11 2 No 120

29 Sam Bailey C 12 12 2 No 126

30 Dave Gates B RO:14 14 2 No 130

31 Lesley Sarjantson C 7 1 No 143

32 Malcolm Weller B 9 1 No 145

33 Pete Lillywhite B 12 1 No 148

34 Peter ? C 14 1 No 150

35 Dave Waters B 14 1 No 150



2023 Tuesday Evening Series Overall - CREWS. SAILED 5 20

Crews COUNT 5

18:30 18:30 19:00 18:30 18:30 18:30

28-Mar 04-Apr 18-Apr 02-May 09-May 16-May 23-May 30-May 06-Jun 13-Jun 20-Jun 27-Jun 11-Jul 18-Jul 25-Jul 01-Aug 08-Aug 22-Aug 29-Aug 05-Sep No Qualify Score

Crews 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts) 1

1 Katie Engelmann RO:4.4 5 4 9 2 6 4 3 2 9 Yes 15 2

2 Thala Ali 2 11 2 RO:4.5 3 5 Yes 22.5 2

3 Lauren Ebert 4 8 9 11 10 6 12 11 2 13 7 9 12 Yes 27 2

4 Leanne Bayliss RO:8.3 11.5 8 6 7 9 6 Yes 38.3 6

5 Matt Hodges 7 2 RO:4.5 3 No 81.5 2

6 Evie Hamilton 3 4 2 No 109 3

7 Nataliya Christensen 11 2 2 No 115 2

8 Abigail Weaver 5 9 2 No 116 5

9 Andrea Flight 16 3 2 No 121 3

10 Rufus Mason 2 1 No 138 2

11 Claire Ackroyd 4 1 No 140 4

12 Sheron Bennett 5 1 No 141 5

13 Laura Nokes 5 1 No 141 5

14 Tracey Weller 9 1 No 145 9

15 Lochner 11 1 No 147 11

16 Anthea Wright 12 1 No 148 12

17 Oli Hardesty 13 1 No 149 13

18 Alania 14 1 No 150 14

19 Martin Weston 14 1 No 150 14

20 Allan Barrett 15 1 No 151 15

SCROLL DOWN FOR SOLO FLEET RESULTS
34



2023 Tuesday Evening Series Overall  - SOLO FLEET SAILED 5 20

Helms COUNT 5

18:30 18:30 19:00 18:30 18:30 18:30

28-Mar 04-Apr 18-Apr 02-May 09-May 16-May 23-May 30-May 06-Jun 13-Jun 20-Jun 27-Jun 11-Jul 18-Jul 25-Jul 01-Aug 08-Aug 22-Aug 29-Aug 05-Sep No Qualify Score

Helms 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Dave Mason 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 RO:1.1 13 Yes 5

2 Adam Wickenden 1 2 RO:2.1 2 1 2 7 2 1 1 10 Yes 6

3 Roly Lewitt 4 1 2 5 3 3 4 2 3 1 1 4 12 Yes 7

4 Harry Lemon 2 3 3 2 3 2 1 2 RO:2.5 2 1 7 12 Yes 8

5 Dave Ackroyd 3 4 5 2 5 2 2 7 Yes 13

6 Robert Hopkins 3 5 2 RO:3.6 6 4 6 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 3 17 Yes 13

7 Pete Phillips 2 4 4 4 RO:3.5 5 Yes 17.5

8 Ben Claiden RO:5.6 6 5 11 8 6 7 RO:5.6 3 2 4 4 12 Yes 18

9 Matt Hodges 7 9 9 3 5 5 RO:6 4 8 Yes 23

10 John Bates RO:6.2 RO:6.2 6 9 4 7 5 7 Yes 27.4

11 Steve Storey 8 5 7 9 RO:7.3 5 Yes 36.25

12 Phil Bergquist 5 RO:5 RO:5 3 No 45

13 Helen Pridmore 5 6 4 3 No 45

14 Lesley Sarjantson 4 1 No 64

15

2023 Tuesday Evening Series Overall - JUNIORS
Helms COUNT 5

18:30 18:30 19:00 18:30 18:30 18:30

28-Mar 04-Apr 18-Apr 02-May 09-May 16-May 23-May 30-May 06-Jun 13-Jun 20-Jun 27-Jun 11-Jul 18-Jul 25-Jul 01-Aug 08-Aug 22-Aug 29-Aug 05-Sep No Qualify Score

Helms 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Sam Mason 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 13 Yes 5

2 Seb Lochner 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 8 Yes 7



TUESDAY EVENING SERIES RACE ANALYSIS
NB: Calculations performed using RYA YR07 Spreadsheet. Calculations based on 'Average Lap Time Racing'

Tuesday 5th September

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1075 3 00:43:09 00:40:08 1009

2 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:47:02 00:41:46 1099

3 10878 Scott Hamilton WAYFARER SINGLEHANDED 1105 3 00:46:25 00:42:00 1085

4 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:48:00 00:42:02 1122

5 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:51:15 00:43:48 1198

6 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:50:11 00:43:57 1173

7 STD Jean Michel Borel LASER 1101 3 00:50:22 00:45:45 1177

8 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 2 00:42:04 00:46:06 1475

9 22527 Harrison Field Lauren Ebert ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:34:59 00:46:36 1227

10 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:35:48 00:47:01 1255

11 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:41:08 00:54:02 1442

12 BA4 Sam Bailey LASER 1101 2 00:41:15 00:56:12 1446

13 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 2 00:44:02 00:57:50 1544

Tuesday 29th August

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:30:39 00:26:50 1115

2 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:30:46 00:26:56 1119

3 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:32:18 00:28:41 1175

4 10878 Scott Hamilton Evie Hamilton WAYFARER 1105 3 00:37:40 00:34:05 1370

5 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:39:09 00:34:17 1424

6 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 3 00:47:50 00:34:56 1740

7 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:41:30 00:35:28 1510

8 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:41:18 00:36:10 1502

9 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:42:02 00:38:04 1529

10 226 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 3 00:45:41 00:39:23 1662

11 21131 Seb Lochner Two crew LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 3 00:48:08 00:42:24 1751

14 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 RET

14 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 RET

Tuesday 22nd August

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:49:21 00:43:13 1083

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 4 00:49:42 00:43:31 1091

3 10878 Scott Hamilton Evie Hamilton WAYFARER 1105 4 00:50:25 00:45:38 1106

4 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 4 00:56:30 00:46:42 1240

5 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 4 00:51:30 00:46:47 1130

6 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:54:21 00:47:36 1193

7 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 4 00:53:34 00:48:31 1175

8 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:47:20 00:53:56 1385

9 226 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 3 00:47:00 00:54:01 1375

10 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 3 00:50:00 00:58:23 1463

11 21131 Seb Lochner Lochner LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 3 00:59:51 01:10:19 1751

14 1533 Paul Engelmann Martin Weston RS 400 940 RET

14 120 Dave Gates HADRON H2 1038 RET

Tuesday 8th August

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 2 00:28:51 00:25:16 N/A

2 388 Anthea Wright Nataliya Christensen COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:33:29 00:30:20 N/A

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 NSC

6 RAD1 Jean Michelle LASER RADIAL 1150 NSC

6 4972 Matt Hodges SOLO 1142 DNF

Tuesday 1st August

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:38:16 00:33:31 1106

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:38:45 00:33:56 1120

3 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:39:22 00:34:28 1138



4 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:42:19 00:34:58 1223

5 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:42:18 00:36:09 1222

6 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:42:23 00:38:23 1225

7 22527 Harrison Field Lauren Ebert ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:44:27 00:39:29 1284

Tuesday 25th July

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 4 00:39:34 00:34:39 1124

2 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 4 00:39:22 00:35:45 1118

3 226 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 3 00:37:14 00:42:48 1410

4 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:37:44 00:44:03 1429

6 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 RET

Tuesday18th July

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 6 00:46:05 00:40:21 1049

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 5 00:41:19 00:43:25 1128

3 10878 Scott Hamilton WAYFARER 1105 6 00:48:37 00:44:00 1106

4 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 4 00:40:30 00:44:23 1382

5 22456 Chris Nokes Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1126 4 00:33:20 00:44:24 1138

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 5 00:42:21 00:44:30 1156

7 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1075 6 00:47:55 00:44:34 1090

8 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 5 00:44:47 00:45:56 1223

9 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 5 00:44:48 00:47:05 1223

10 4972 Matt Hodges SOLO 1142 5 00:44:51 00:47:08 1225

11 388 Anthea Wright Nataliya Christensen COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 5 00:46:48 00:50:52 1278

12 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 4 00:41:53 00:54:10 1430

13 22527 Harrison Field Lauren Ebert ENTERPRISE 1126 4 00:41:09 00:54:49 1405

14 9457 David Waters WAYFARER 1105 4 00:40:56 00:55:34 1397

15 21131 Thala Ali Allan Barrett LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 3 00:43:02 01:15:50 1959

Tuesday11th July

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 5 00:45:27 00:39:48 1059

2 22527 Harrison Field Lauren Ebert ENTERPRISE 1126 5 00:47:04 00:41:48 1096

3 21131 Alexander Kennedy Andrea Flight LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 5 00:49:55 00:43:59 1163

4 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 5 00:51:56 00:44:23 1210

5 10878 Scott Hamilton WAYFARER 1105 5 00:49:23 00:44:41 1150

6 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 5 00:52:23 00:45:52 1220

7 BA1 Thala Ali LASER 1101 5 00:51:49 00:47:04 1207

8 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 4 00:45:38 00:49:57 1329

9 1 Seb Lochner Laser Pico 1345 4 00:54:27 00:50:36 1585

Tuesday 27th June

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:38:42 00:33:53 1088

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 4 00:39:11 00:34:19 1101

3 23047 Pete Jackson Talha Ali ENTERPRISE 1126 4 00:38:56 00:34:35 1094

4 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1126 4 00:39:00 00:34:38 1096

5 22456  Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 4 00:39:10 00:34:47 1101

6 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:43:45 00:38:19 1230

7 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 4 00:44:01 00:38:33 1237

8 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 4 00:46:20 00:39:36 1302

9 388 Anthea Wright Abigail Weaver COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 4 00:44:31 00:40:19 1251

10 4972 Matt Hodges SOLO 1142 4 00:46:31 00:40:44 1307

11 22527 Harrison Field Lauren Ebert ENTERPRISE 1126 4 00:46:31 00:41:19 1307

12 226 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 4 00:48:09 00:41:31 1353

13 3723 Sam Mason Oli Hardesty RS FEVA S (NO SPINNAKER) 1280 3 00:40:10 00:41:50 1505

14 v2 Peter Alaina RS VISION (NO SPINNAKER) 1145 4 00:48:45 00:42:35 1370

15 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 3 00:39:30 00:46:07 1480

16 21131 Alex Kenedy Andrea Flight LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 3 00:49:22 00:58:00 1850

Tuesday 20th June



Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 1 00:38:22 00:33:36 1131

2 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 1 00:39:06 00:34:14 1153

3 4972 Matt Hodges SOLO 1142 1 00:46:04 00:40:20 1358

4 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 1 00:50:31 00:44:14 1489

5 388 Anthea Wright Abigail Weaver COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 1 00:50:02 00:45:19 1475

12 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 RET

12 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1075 RET

12 22527 Harrison Field Lauren Ebert ENTERPRISE 1126 RET

12 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 RET

12 2829 Pete Lillywhite GRADUATE 1140 DNS

12 3651 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 RET

Tuesday 13th June

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:34:20 00:30:04 1071

2 23047 Pete Jackson Thala Ali ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:34:27 00:30:36 1075

3 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 4.2 1420 3 00:45:03 00:31:44 1405

4 10878 Scott Hamilton   WAYFARER 1105 3 00:37:13 00:33:41 1161

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:39:04 00:34:13 1219

6 22527 Harrison Field Lauren Ebert ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:39:32 00:35:07 1233

7 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:40:11 00:35:11 1254

8 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:39:50 00:36:05 1243

9 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:42:40 00:36:28 1331

10 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 3 00:45:28 00:39:49 1418

11 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 3 00:48:49 00:42:45 1523

12 GBR3651 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:49:01 00:42:55 1529

16 5476 Steve Storey SOLO 1142 OCS

16 4972 Matt Hodges SOLO 1142 RET

16 226 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 RET

Tuesday 6th June

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:34:56 00:30:35 1067

2 10878 Scott Hamilton WAYFARER 1105 2 00:34:58 00:31:39 1068

3 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 2 00:36:32 00:31:59 1116

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 2 00:36:50 00:32:15 1125

5 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 4.2 1420 2 00:46:15 00:32:34 1412

6 799 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 940 2 00:30:51 00:32:49 942

7 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:37:40 00:32:59 1150

8 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 2 00:37:53 00:33:10 1157

9 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:38:08 00:33:24 1164

10 22527 Harrison Field Lauren Ebert ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:37:52 00:33:38 1156

11.5 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:37:30 00:33:58 1145

11.5 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:39:45 00:33:58 1214

13 5476 Steve Storey SOLO 1142 2 00:42:23 00:37:07 1294

14 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:42:37 00:37:19 1301

15 4972 Matt Hodges SOLO 1142 2 00:44:26 00:38:55 1357

Tuesday 30th May

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:30:24 00:26:37 1117

2 10878 Scott Hamilton Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1105 3 00:29:44 00:26:54 1093

3 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:31:15 00:27:22 1148

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:31:55 00:27:57 1173

5 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:37:00 00:30:35 1360

6 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:36:10 00:30:55 1329

7 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:35:40 00:31:14 1311

8 5476 Steve Storey SOLO 1142 3 00:39:12 00:34:20 1441

9 46734 Seb Lochner TOPPER 1369 3 00:50:11 00:36:39 1844

11 22527 Harrison Field Lauren Ebert ENTERPRISE 1126 RET

Tuesday 23rd May

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:39:36 00:34:41 987

2 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:42:40 00:37:54 1063



3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:45:37 00:39:57 1137

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:46:39 00:40:51 1162

5 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 3 00:46:52 00:41:02 1168

6 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 3 00:56:36 00:41:21 1410

7 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:49:50 00:42:36 1242

8 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:48:46 00:42:42 1215

9 22527 Harrison Field Laren Ebert ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:49:11 00:43:41 1226

10 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:50:10 00:43:56 1250

11 10921 Tony Cooper Talha Ali WAYFARER 1105 3 00:49:28 00:44:46 1233

12 10878 Scott Hamilton Anthea Wright WAYFARER 1105 3 00:50:23 00:45:36 1255

13 4972 Matt Hodges SOLO 1142 3 00:52:36 00:46:04 1311

14 226 Elaine Gilden LIGHTNING 368 1160 3 00:56:09 00:48:24 1399

15 5476 Steve Storey SOLO 1142 3 00:56:15 00:49:15 1402

16 47734 Seb Lochner TOPPER 1369 2 00:46:37 00:51:05 1742

17 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 2 00:46:24 01:00:57 1734

19 3651 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 RET

Tuesday 16th May

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:35:13 00:30:50 1071

2 23047 Pete Jackson Thala Ali ENTERPRISE 1126 4 00:35:37 00:31:38 1083

3 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 4 00:36:33 00:32:00 1112

4 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1126 4 00:36:39 00:32:33 1115

5 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 4.2 1420 4 00:47:21 00:33:21 1440

6 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 4 00:38:14 00:33:29 1163

7 10921 Tony Cooper Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1105 4 00:38:04 00:34:27 1158

8 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 4 00:39:38 00:34:42 1206

9 799 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 940 4 00:33:15 00:35:22 1011

10 10878 Scott Hamilton WAYFARER 1105 4 00:39:26 00:35:41 1199

11 316 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 4 00:42:00 00:35:54 1278

12 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 4 00:45:18 00:39:40 1378

13 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 3 00:36:09 00:42:12 1466

Tuesday 9th May

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:25:07 00:22:00 1058

2 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1075 4 00:24:43 00:23:00 1041

3 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 3 00:26:56 00:26:14 1513

4 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1126 4 00:30:11 00:26:48 1271

5 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:25:48 00:29:24 1449

6 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:35:01 00:30:40 1475

7 46734 Seb Lochner TOPPER 1369 2 00:25:00 00:36:31 2106

Tuesday 2nd May

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:39:44 00:34:48 1068

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 4 00:41:30 00:36:20 1115

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 4 00:43:00 00:37:39 1155

4 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 4 00:43:22 00:37:58 1165

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 4 00:43:24 00:38:00 1166

6 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 3 00:39:35 00:38:33 1418

7 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:36:20 00:40:02 1302

8 22527 Harrison Field Lauren Ebert ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:34:36 00:40:58 1240

9 2304 Malcolm Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:35:00 00:41:27 1254

10 46734 Seb Lochner TOPPER 1369 2 00:28:25 00:41:31 1527

11 GBR3651 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:38:00 00:44:22 1361

12 BA04 Sam Bailey LASER 1101 3 00:39:12 00:47:28 1404

Tuesday 18th April

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 4.2 1420 3 00:48:40 00:34:16 1382

2 21131 Dave Mason Rufus Mason LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 3 00:39:08 00:34:29 1111

3 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:40:10 00:35:10 1141

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:40:37 00:35:34 1154

5 799 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 940 3 00:34:22 00:36:34 976



6 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:43:18 00:37:55 1230

7 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 3 00:43:58 00:38:30 1249

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:45:17 00:39:39 1286

9 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 3 00:50:08 00:43:13 1424

10 46734 Seb Lochner TOPPER 1369 2 00:50:11 00:54:59 2138

12 21131 Thala Ali LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 RET

Tuesday 4th April

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1075 2 00:16:32 00:15:23 1031

2 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:19:03 00:16:41 1188

3 10878 Scott Hamilton WAYFARER SINGLEHANDED 1105 2 00:21:18 00:19:17 1329

4 22527 Harrison Field Lauren Ebert ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:22:32 00:20:01 1406

5 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 2 00:26:51 00:23:31 1675

Tuesday 28th March

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:23:52 00:20:54 1042

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:27:15 00:23:52 1190

3 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:27:20 00:23:56 1194

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:27:40 00:24:14 1208

5 4089 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 2 00:21:05 00:27:42 1381

7 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 RET


